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Subject: Thurston Nature Center

From: Angela Luksetich  
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 1:27 PM 
To: Mallek, Jon <JMallek@a2gov.org>; Watson, Chris <CWatson@a2gov.org>; Planning <Planning@a2gov.org>; NAP 
Natural Area Preservation <NAP@a2gov.org>; Delacourt, Derek <DDelacourt@a2gov.org>; mbennet@a2gov.org; 
Manor, Courtney <CManor@a2gov.org>; Lenart, Brett <BLenart@a2gov.org> 
Subject: Thurston Nature Center 

As a resident of Ann Arbor and grandmother of children who attended Thurston Elementary School, I am 
asking you stop the city of Ann Arbor of paving over the area for construction equipment and service 
vehicles. The Thurston Nature Center was founded in 1967 is the oldest nature center in America.  

Sincerely, 

Angela Luksetich 


